ORDINANCE 276

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS RELATING TO THE RECREATION BOARD ESTABLISHED UNDER §23-1 ET SEQ.

WHEREAS, by Ordinance No. 177, adopted February 11, 1976, the Borough Council created a Recreation Board for the Borough of Alburtis; and

WHEREAS, Borough Council wishes to amend such ordinance, presently existing as Sections 23-1 through 23-5 of the Borough Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Alburtis as follows:

Section 1. Section 23-2 shall be amended to read as follows:

The Recreation Board shall consist of five (5) persons, who shall be residents of the Borough of Alburtis and shall be appointed by the Council of the Borough of Alburtis. The members of the Recreation Board shall serve for a term of three (3) years or until their successors are appointed, except that the members first appointed shall be appointed for staggered terms so that not more than two (2) member's term shall expire annually thereafter. Vacancies for the unexpired term shall be filled in the same manner as the original appointment. Section 2. Section 23-3 shall be deleted in its entirety.

ORDAINED AND ENACTED this 27 day of December, 1989.

BY THE BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS

ву: Con President of Council

ATTEST:

Stankecretary

APPROVED: Mayor